

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1621/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2007 in CWP No. 1342/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

S.P.PURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA FINANCIAL CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for four weeks.

Staus quo to continue till further orders.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER