

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1621/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2007 in CWP No.1342/2007 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

S.P.PURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA FINANCIAL CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Dewan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Surekh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks, limited to the question as to why the matter should not be remitted to the High Court, particularly, in view of the affidavit filed by Neelam (sister of the petitioner herein) that the property stands bequeathed to her under a Will of the deceased guarantor and not in favour of the petitioner herein.

Dasti granted.

Interim order to continue, till further orders.

(N. ANNAPURNA)

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER