

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1621/2008

S.P.PURI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA FINANCIAL CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurbir Singh Raikhy, Adv.
for Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
for Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved Respondent No.3 which is to
be forwarded through the nearest Civil Court, details of which are
to be forwarded by the petitioner to the Registry at the earliest.

The concerned court is directed to instruct the serving officer to
serve the notice even by affixing the notice at the given address, if it
could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 25th September, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1621/2008

S.P.PURI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA FINANCIAL CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gurbir Singh Raikhy, Adv.
for Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

for Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved Respondent No.3 which is to be forwarded through the nearest Civil Court, details of which are to be forwarded by the petitioner to the Registry at the earliest.

The concerned court is directed to instruct the serving officer to serve the notice even by affixing the notice at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 25th September, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar