

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1621/2008

S.P.PURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA FINANCIAL CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Pratap,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Ms. G.S. Rakhy,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to intimate the concerned court for service of notice even by affixing the same at the given address as per earlier order dated 16.7.2008, without fail.

List the matter on 3.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar